
Martin Methodist (Tenn.) (25-18, 12-9 SSAC) -vs- William Carey (Miss.) (16-22, 11-10 SSAC)
2019-04-13 at Hattiesburg, MS (Milton Wheeler Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Martin Methodist (Tenn.) 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 6 0
William Carey (Miss.) 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 7 0

Martin Methodist (Tenn.) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grainger, Brendan cf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
McKinley, Trevor rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Isbell, John David 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Robb, Tyler dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Phillips, Riley lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Chaney, Jake ss 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Potterfield, Tanner c 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Clemons, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wilder, AJ 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Nipper, Drew 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Crowell, Dakota p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Westberry, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 6 2 2 10 0

2B: Isbell, John David (1)
SH: McKinley, Trevor (1)
SB: Potterfield, Tanner (1); Phillips, Riley (1)
HBP: Robb, Tyler (1)

William Carey (Miss.) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Torres, Pablo ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ledet, Caleb ss 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Bayles, Kyle cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Dieter, Sloan dh 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Turner, Jonathan lf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Smith, Jake c 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Medious, Bryson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rosado, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scott, Lucas 2b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Reid, Tyler rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Keller, Landon 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Coleman, Kyle 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lee, Patrick 3b 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Danzy, Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shaw, Colby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 7 3 7 6 0

SF: Ledet, Caleb (1)
SB: Medious, Bryson (1); Lee, Patrick (1); Bayles, Kyle (1)
CS: Medious, Bryson (1)

Martin Methodist (Tenn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Potterfield, Tanner 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Grainger, Brendan 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Westberry, Matt 1.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 18
Clemons, Will 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Nipper, Drew 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Wilder, AJ 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Phillips, Riley 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Isbell, John David 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Robb, Tyler 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Crowell, Dakota (L, 1) 6.2 5 3 3 7 5 0 0 0 0 20 28 3 3 113
Chaney, Jake 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
McKinley, Trevor 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 7 3 3 7 6 0 0 0 0 25 33 3 5 131

William Carey (Miss.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Keller, Landon 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Medious, Bryson 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Ledet, Caleb 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Lee, Patrick 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Reid, Tyler 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Scott, Lucas 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Smith, Jake 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Torres, Pablo 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Rosado, Gabriel 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Turner, Jonathan 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Dieter, Sloan 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Danzy, Caleb 5.1 5 2 2 2 3 0 0 1 0 19 22 5 1 93
Bayles, Kyle 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Shaw, Colby (W, 1) 3.2 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 13 13 2 2 59
Coleman, Kyle 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –



Totals 6 2 2 2 10 0 0 1 0 32 35 7 3 152
 
Win: Shaw, Colby (1)
Loss: Crowell, Dakota (1)
HBP: Danzy, Caleb
PB: Clemons, Will, Robb, Tyler, Medious, Bryson, Smith, Jake, Rosado, Gabriel, Dieter, Sloan, Shaw, Colby, Coleman, Kyle
 
Start: 13:00   Time: 12:00   Attendance: 223   



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Martin Methodist (Tenn.) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Brendan Grainger grounded out to second(4-3) 0 0
Trevor McKinley struck out swinging 0 0
John David Isbell flied out to center(8) 0 0

William Carey (Miss.) - Bottom of 1st Away Score Home Score
Pablo TORRES grounded out to second(4-3) 0 0
Kyle BAYLES reached on a walk 0 0
Kyle BAYLES advanced to second, on a stolen base 0 0
Sloan DIETER reached on a walk 0 0
Jonathan TURNER grounded into a (4-6-3) double play 0 0

Martin Methodist (Tenn.) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Tyler Robb hit by pitch 0 0
Riley Phillips flied out to center(8) 0 0
Jake Chaney lined into a (1-3) double play 0 0

William Carey (Miss.) - Bottom of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Jake SMITH reached on a walk 0 0
MEDIOUS pinch running for SMITH 0 0
Bryson MEDIOUS was caught stealing (2-4) 0 0
Lucas SCOTT reached on a walk 0 0
Tyler REID struck out swinging 0 0
Landon KELLER flied out to shallow left(7) 0 0

Martin Methodist (Tenn.) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
SMITH came in to play C, MEDIOUS goes out 0 0
Tanner Potterfield struck out swinging 0 0
AJ Wilder flied out to left(7) 0 0
Drew Nipper flied out to right(9) 0 0

William Carey (Miss.) - Bottom of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Patrick LEE popped out to the 1st base foul territory(3) 0 0
Pablo TORRES flied out in foul territory(2) 0 0
Kyle BAYLES struck out swinging 0 0

Martin Methodist (Tenn.) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Brendan Grainger singled to shallow left 0 0
Trevor McKinley bunted (sacrifice) and reached first on a fielder's choice 0 0
Brendan Grainger advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
John David Isbell singled to shallow right 0 0
Brendan Grainger advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 0
Trevor McKinley advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Tyler Robb popped out to short(6) 0 0
Riley Phillips reached first on the fielder's choice 0 0
Brendan Grainger Scored, on the batted ball 1 0
Trevor McKinley advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 0
John David Isbell was forced out(6-4) 1 0
LEDET came in to play SS, TORRES goes out 1 0
Jake Chaney reached on a walk 1 0
Riley Phillips advanced to second 1 0



Tanner Potterfield reached first on the fielder's choice 1 0
Riley Phillips was forced out(5) 1 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

William Carey (Miss.) - Bottom of 4th Away Score Home Score
Sloan DIETER struck out swinging 1 0
Jonathan TURNER struck out swinging 1 0
Jake SMITH struck out swinging 1 0

Martin Methodist (Tenn.) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
AJ Wilder reached on a walk 1 0
Drew Nipper singled to shallow right 1 0
AJ Wilder advanced to second, on the batted ball 1 0
Brendan Grainger struck out looking 1 0
Trevor McKinley lined into a (4-3) double play 1 0

William Carey (Miss.) - Bottom of 5th Away Score Home Score
Lucas SCOTT singled to left 1 0
Tyler REID singled to shallow left-center 1 0
Lucas SCOTT advanced to second, on the batted ball 1 0
Landon KELLER singled to shallow right 1 0
Lucas SCOTT advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 0
Tyler REID advanced to second, on the batted ball 1 0
Patrick LEE reached first on the fielder's choice 1 0
Lucas SCOTT Scored, on the batted ball 1 1
Tyler REID advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 1
Landon KELLER was forced out(6-4) 1 1
Patrick LEE advanced to second, on a stolen base 1 1
Caleb LEDET hit a sacrifice fly to center(8) 1 1
Tyler REID Scored, on the batted ball 1 2
Patrick LEE was thrown out (2-5) 1 2

Martin Methodist (Tenn.) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
John David Isbell doubled down the LF line 1 2
Tyler Robb flied out to left(7) 1 2
Riley Phillips singled to shallow right-center 1 2
John David Isbell advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 2
SHAW now in to pitch, replacing DANZY 1 2
Jake Chaney struck out swinging 1 2
Tanner Potterfield singled, thru the hole at SS 1 2
John David Isbell Scored, on the batted ball 2 2
Riley Phillips advanced to second, on the batted ball 2 2
AJ Wilder struck out swinging 2 2
AJ Wilder struck out, but advanced on Jake SMITH's passed ball 2 2
Riley Phillips advanced to third, on a stolen base 2 2
Tanner Potterfield advanced to second, on a stolen base 2 2
Clemons pinch running for Potterfield 2 2
Drew Nipper reached first on the fielder's choice 2 2
AJ Wilder was forced out(4-6) 2 2

William Carey (Miss.) - Bottom of 6th Away Score Home Score
Potterfield came in to play C, Clemons goes out 2 2
Kyle BAYLES grounded out to first(3) 2 2
Sloan DIETER singled to left-center 2 2
Jonathan TURNER reached on a walk 2 2
Sloan DIETER advanced to second 2 2
Jake SMITH grounded into a (6-3) double play 2 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Martin Methodist (Tenn.) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
Brendan Grainger struck out swinging 2 2
Trevor McKinley struck out swinging 2 2
John David Isbell grounded out to third(5-3) 2 2

William Carey (Miss.) - Bottom of 7th Away Score Home Score
Lucas SCOTT flied out to left(7) 2 2
Tyler REID bunted and was out at first (1-3) 2 2
Landon KELLER reached on a walk 2 2
Patrick LEE reached on a walk 2 2
Landon KELLER advanced to second 2 2
COLEMAN pinch running for KELLER 2 2
Caleb LEDET singled to shallow left 2 2
Kyle COLEMAN Scored, on the batted ball 2 3
Patrick LEE advanced to second, on the batted ball 2 3
Westberry now in to pitch, replacing Crowell 2 3
Kyle BAYLES grounded out to second(4-3) 2 3

Martin Methodist (Tenn.) - Top of 8th Away Score Home Score
KELLER came in to play 1B, COLEMAN goes out 2 3
Tyler Robb struck out swinging 2 3
Riley Phillips struck out swinging 2 3
Jake Chaney struck out swinging 2 3

William Carey (Miss.) - Bottom of 8th Away Score Home Score
Sloan DIETER grounded out to first(3-1) 2 3
Jonathan TURNER singled to shallow center 2 3
MEDIOUS pinch running for TURNER 2 3
Bryson MEDIOUS advanced to second, on a stolen base 2 3
Jake SMITH singled to shallow right 2 3
Bryson MEDIOUS advanced to third, on the batted ball 2 3
Bryson MEDIOUS was out stretching(9-2) 2 3
ROSADO pinch running for SMITH 2 3
Lucas SCOTT struck out swinging 2 3
Lucas SCOTT struck out, drop 3rd strike, put out at 1st base (2-3) 2 3

Martin Methodist (Tenn.) - Top of 9th Away Score Home Score
SMITH came in to play C, ROSADO goes out. MEDIOUS moves to LF 2 3
Tanner Potterfield flied out to center(8) 2 3
AJ Wilder grounded out to short(6-3) 2 3
Drew Nipper flied out to center(8) 2 3

William Carey (Miss.) - Bottom of 9th Away Score Home Score


